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Riviera   18
Grey Goose Vodka 
Moletto Tomato Gin 
Basil Eau Di Vie

Amalfi   16
Siete Leguas Blanco Tequila
Malfy Gin, Grapefruit 
Black Pepper

Portofino   18
Hendrick's Gin, Strega
Kumquat, Makrut Lime Leaf
B lood Orange Spritz

Liguria   17
Mal Bien Espadin Mezcal
Limoncello, Montenegro 
Lemon, Vanilla Foam

Vernazza   17
Arette Blanco Tequila
Gran Gala, Pear
Menthe, Lime

Adriatic   16
Flor de Caña 7yr Rum,
Spiced Pear Liquid
Alchemist Orgeat
Lemon, Egg White

C O C K TA I L S

Veneto   18
Whistle Pig 6 Year Rye
Mommenpop Orange
Citrus, Coconut, Clarified

Trieste   22
Angel's Envy Bourbon
Amaro Braulio, Raspberry Jam
Bay Leaf, Ginger Ale

Gulf of Poets   19
Larceny Bourbon 
Calvados Bianco Vermouth 
Zucca Rabarbara, Absinthe

City of Masks   17
Sazerac Rye 100
Crème de Peche 
Sweet Vermouth
Faccio Bruto, Bitters

Paradiso N/A   13
Lyre's Italian Orange
Coconut, Lemon Juice

Tuscan Sun N/A   13
Pathfinder Hemp & Root
Kumquat, Makrut Lime Leaf
Fever-Tree Grapefruit Soda
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Build Your Own Manhattan 20

Flight   26
3 mini Manhattans featuring a Classic Rye Manhattan, 

Brooklyn, and Black Manhattan

Select your own
Bourbon/Rye

Select your own Amaro or
Vermouth

Select Your BittersSelect Your  Garnish

Up
On The Rocks

Buffalo Trace Bourbon
Woodford Reserve Bourbon

Michter's Rye
Sagamore Rye

Elijah Craig Toast 
Barrel Bourbon +4

Henry Mckenna 10yr Bourbon +4
Elijah Craig Toasted Barrel Rye +4

Sazerac Rye 125 Proof +4
WhistlePig 10yr Rye +12

Old Fitzgerald 7yr Bourbon +20

Carlo Alberto Vermouth Rosso
Carpano Antica Sweet Vermouth

Carpano Antica Dry Vermouth
Amaro Averna

Liquid Alchemist Amer Pican
Zucca Rabarara

Carlo Alberto Vermouth Riserva +4
Amaro Nonino Riserva +16

Cherry
Orange peel
Lemon Peel

Angostura
Broadstreet Old Fashioned

Orange
Peychaud's

Tinutra Importante

M A N H AT TA N  P R O J E C T

Select your Style
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W I N E S  B Y  T H E  G L A S S

White
Caricante, Alta Mora, Etna, Sicilly, IT 2023
Chardonnay, Cuyama, Central Coast, California, USA 2024
Chardonnay, Presquile, Santa Barbara County, California, USA 2023
Chardonnay, Domaine Vocoret et Fils, Chablis, Burgundy, FR 2023
Cortese, Pio Cesare, Gavi di Gavi, Piemonte, IT 2023
Pinot Grigio, Terlato, Fruili- Venezia Giulia, IT 2023
Sauvignon Blanc, Illumination, Napa Valley, California, USA 2024
Verdejo, Bodegas Portia, Rueda, SP 2024

Sparkling
Gosset Brut Excellence, Champagne, FR NV
JCB by Jean- Charles Boisset #69 Brut Rosé, Burgundy, FR NV
Nino Franco Rustico, Prosecco, Veneto, IT NV
Schramsberg Blancs de Blanc, North Coast, California, USA 2022

Red
Cabernet Sauvignon, Burgess Contadina, Napa Valley, California, USA 2018
Cabernet Sauvignon Blend, Le Volte dell' Ornellaia, Tuscany, IT 2023
Gamay, Jean- Paul & Charly Thévenet, Morgon, Beaujolais, FR  2022
Grenache Blend, Brij Wines Oso Rouge, SLO Coast, California, USA 2023
Malbec, Tapiz Alta Collection, Mendoza, ARG 2021
Pinot Noir, Folk Tree, Lodi, California, USA 2023
Sangiovese, Badia a Coltibuono, Chianti Classico, Tuscany, IT 2022
Tempranillo, Viña Sastre Rafael Sastre, Ribera del Duero, SP 2023

17 | 31 | 68 
 16 | 30 | 64 
20 | 36 | 80
23 | 41 | 92 

 19 | 34 | 76 
 16 | 30 | 64 

 26 | 47 | 104 
 18 | 32 | 72 

44 | 176
 22 | 88 
 16 | 64 

 27 | 108

   25 | 45 | 100
28 | 51 | 112
23 | 41 | 92

 24 | 43 | 96
16 | 30 | 64
 18 | 32 | 72
19 | 34 | 76
 17 | 31 | 68

Rosé
Nerello Mascalese, Benanti, Etna, Sicilly, IT 2021
Sangiovese, Miner Family Winery Rosato, Mendocino, California, USA 2023

16 | 30 | 64
 22 | 40 | 88

Coravin
Cabernet Sauvignon, Chimney Rock, Napa Valley, California, USA 2023
Nebbiolo, Marchesi di Gresy 'Martinenga' Barbaresco, Piemonte, IT 2021
Pinot Noir, Jean- Marc Pillot 'Les Champs Claude' Santenay, Burgundy, FR 2021

62 | 248
 55 | 220
40 | 160
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SP IR ITS

Vodka
Grey Goose
Chopin
Big Cypress Vodka
Ketel One
Tito’s
Vulcanica Sicilian
Wheatley

17 
 16 
 15 
 16 
 15 
 18 
14 

45 
60 

 90 
 50 
 55 
 16 
 32 
 21 
 14 
 17 
 17 
 19 
 22 
 20 

15 
 16 
 18 

225 

20 
15 

 14 
 15 
 16 
  15 

15
14
 15
 15
 16
 24
 16
 15
 16
17
17

 

Mezcal
Dos Hombres
Ilegal Joven
Los Vecinos Espadin
Mal Bien Espadin
Yola Mezcal
Vago Mezcal Elote

Tequila
Casa Obsidiana Blanco
Casa Obsidiana Reposado
Casa Dragones Joven
Clase Azul Reposado
Don Julio 1942
El Negocio Blanco
El Negocio Anejo
La Gritona Reposado
Lunazul Blanco
Santo Blanco
Siete Leguas Blanco
Siete Leguas Repo
Siete Leguas Añejo
Patron Reposado
Tequila Arette Blanco
Tequila Ocho Blanco
Tequila Ocho Repo
The Last Drop Extra Añejo (1oz.) 

Gin
Bluecoat
Ford’s
Hendrick’s
Malfy Grapefruit
Moletto Tomato
Sabatini
Gunpowder Sardinian
Citrus
Tanqueray
The Botanist
Poli Marconi 42
NA Lyres Dry Gin

R(h)um
Havana Club 3yr
Avua Cachaca
Diplomatico Reserva 
Flor De Cana 7yr
Big Cypress Spiced Rum
Santa Teresa 1796
Ron Zacapa
Samaroli Yehmon Classic 2023

14 
 14 
 16 
 15 
 16 
 17 
 21 
64

16
 35
 14
 32
 62
150
225

28
 14

 
28

 
24
15

Grapes
Christian Drouin Calvados
Hennessy VSOP
Saint Remy XO
Remy Martin VSOP
Remy Martin XO
Remy Martin Louis XIII (.5oz)
The Last Drop Vintage 1950 (.5oz)
Bhakta 27:07 Armagnac
Caravedo Pisco Quebrant
Jacopo Poli Grappa Solera di
Famiglia
Jacopo Poli Grappa Moscato
Cleopatra
Nonino Grappa Vendemmia 
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W H I S K ( E ) Y

Bourbon
Angel's Envy
Basil Hayden
Blantons
Blantons Gold
Bombergers
Buffalo Trace
Eagle Rare 10yr
Eagle Rare 12yr
EH Taylor Small Batch
EH Taylor Single Barrel
Elijah Craig Toasted Barrel
Gentleman's Cut
Henry McKenna 10yr
Jack Daniels
Larceny Bourbon
Maker's Mark
Michter's Bourbon
Old Forester 86 Proof
Old Fitzgerald 7yr
Old Fitzgerald Decanter 9yr
Russell's Reserve 10yr
Shenk's Sour Mash
Widow Jane 10yr
Woodford Reserve
NA Lyres Bourbon American Malt

Rye
Elijah Craig Toasted
Michter's
Sagamore
Sazerac Rye 100
Sazerac Rye 125
Russell's Reserve 6yr
Whistle Pig Piggy Back 6yr
Whistle Pig 10yr
Whistle Pig 12yr
Whistle Pig 15yr

18 
 18 

 30 
 50 
 45 
 15 

 20 
 35 
 28 
 36 
 22 
 22 
 24 
 14 
 15 
 15 
 16 
 14 

 45 
 75 
 17 

 32 
 21 
 17 
 12 

22 
 16 
 15 
 14 
 18 
 19 
16 

30 
 52 
 90 

35 
 35 
 15  
 70 

28 
 26 
 14 

 36 
 14 

  

18 
 36 
 32 
 14 

 24 
 65 
 14 
 75 
 24 
88 
 34 

 100 
 325 
225 

Japanese
Nikka Miyagikyo
Nikka Yoichi
Suntory Toki
Suntory Yamazaki 12yr

World
Redbreast 12yr Irish
Green Spot Irish
Jameson Irish
Carribu Crossing Canadian
Crown Royal Canadian

Scotch
Bruichladdich Classic
The Balvenie 14yr Caribbean Cask
The Balvenie 12yr Single Barrel
Monkey Shoulder
Highland Park 12yr
Highland Park 18yr
Johnnie Walker Black
Johnnie Walker Blue
Ardbeg 10yr
Samaroli Linkwood 2008
The Macallan 12yr Sherry
The Macallan 18yr
The Macallan 25yr (1oz)
The Macallan Time Space (1oz)Buffalo Trace Prohibition Collection

Mirror Brook Bottled-in-bond (1oz)
Very Old Procurable Bourbon (1oz)
Anderson’s Belle Wheated Bourbon (1oz)
Old Fashioned Mountain Corn (1oz)
Silver Wedding Rye (1oz)

225
225
225
225
225
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L IQUEURS

Acqua di Cedro
Adriatico Amaretto NA ZERO 
Amaretto Disaronno
Aperol
Amaro Averna
Amaro Braulio
Faccia Brutto Centerbe
Fernet Branca
Amaro Importante
Amaro Montenegro
Amaro Nonino
Amaro Nonino Riserva
Amaro Zucca Rabarbara
Amaro The Pathfinder NA 
Aperitif Select
Artonic Melon
Bailey's
Belle Pear
Benedictine
Campari
Caravella Limoncello
Carlo Alberto Vermouth Rosso
Carlo Alberto Vermouth Riserva
Carpano Antica Sweet Vermouth
Carpano Antica Bianco Vermouth
Carpano Antica Dry Vermouth
Chambord
Chartreuse, Green
Chartreuse, Yellow
Cherry Heering
Cointreau
Cynar 70
Dimmi
Drambuie

Frangelico
Galliano
Giffard Liqueur Abricot du Roussillon
Giffard Liqueur Peche de Vigne
Giffard Noix de Coconut
Gran Galla
Grand Marnier
Herbsaint
Jacopo Poli Camomilla
Kleos Mastiha
Licor 43
Lillet Blanc
Liquid Alchemist Amer Pican
Liquid Alchemist Orgeat
Lyres Italian Orange NA
Lyre's Aperitif Rosso NA
Luxardo Maraschino
Mandarine Napoleon Brandy
Mommenpop Blood Orange Spritz
Mommenpop Orange
Nocino Lazzaroni
Pimms #1
Romana Sambuca
Solerno Blood Orange
Salvia & Limone
Suze
St. George Absinthe
St. George Basil Eau-de-Vie
St. George Spiced Pear Liqueur
St. Germain
Strega
Tempus Fugit Creme de Menthe
Tempus Fugit Creme de Violete
Tia Maria Coffee

21 
 12 
 14 
 14 
 14 
 14 
 18 
 14 
 14 
 14 
 16 

 30 
  14 
 12 
 14 
14 
14 

 14 
 14 
14 
14 

 14 
 18 
  14 
 14 
 14 
 14 

  26 
 26 

14 
 14 
14 
14 

20 

 14 
 14 
 14 
 14 
 14 
 14 
 14 
 14 
14 
14 

 14 
 14 
 14 
 12 
 12 
12 

 14 
 14 
 14 
 14 
14 
14 

 14 
 14 
 14 
 14 

 24 
 14 
 14 
 14 
 14 
 14 
 14 
 14 
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B E E R  +  Z E R O  P R O O F

Beer
Dogfish Head 90 Min IPA, Milton, DE, 19oz.
Peroni, Rome, Italy, 12oz.
Sam Adams Seasonal Ale, Boston, MA, 12oz.
Yuengling Lager, Pottsville, PA, 12oz.
Peroni 0.0 NA, Rome, Italy, 12oz.

Zero Proof
Mexican Coca Cola
Coca Cola, Diet
Diane’s Bloody Mary Mix
Diane’s Bloody Mary, Jalapeño Mix 
Fever Tree Club Soda
Fever Tree Premium Tonic
Fever Tree Pink Grapefruit Soda
Fever Tree Ginger Ale
Fever Tree Ginger Beer
Fever Tree Sicilian Lemonade
Sprite

Acqua Panna, 750ml
San Pellegrino, 750ml

18
11 

  11 
 8 
 9 

6 
 5 
 12
12
6 

 6 
 6 
 6 
6 

 6 
6 

10
10

Zero Proof Wine
Prosecco, Mionetto Sparkling, Veneto, IT NV
Chardonnay, Luminara, Napa Valley, CA 2024
Red Blend, Luminara, Napa Valley, CA 2023 

15 
 15 
 15 

Page 9



W I N E S  B Y  T H E  B O T T L E

Champagne
Billecart- Salmon, Brut Rosé NV
Bruno Paillard Premiere Cuveé, Brut Rosé NV
Christophe Mignon, ADN DE FOUDRE, Pinot Noir, Extra Brut NV
Dom Perignon, 2015
Guy Larmandier, Brut Zero NV
Michel Gonet 'Les Haut Mottes' Grand Cru, Blancs de Blanc 2016
Robert Moncuit Les Grands Blancs, Extra Brut NV
Robert Moncuit 'Vozemieux' Grand Cru, Blancs de Blanc 2017

Sparkling
Bellavista, Franciacorta, Brut Rosé, Lombardy IT 2020
Ca' del Bosco Cuveé Prestige, Franciacorta, Extra Brut, Lombardy IT NV
Contratto, Blancs de Blanc Pas Dose, Alta Langa, Piemonte IT 2018
N.S. Della Neve GD Vajra Metodo Classico, Brut Rosé,  Piemonte IT NV

New World Alternative Varietals
David Arthur Quarto Bianchi, Napa Valley 2023
Massican Annia, Ribolla Gialla/ Tocai Friulano, CA 2024
Matthiasson 'Cressida Vineyard' Vermentino, Napa Valley 2023

292
 278
 266
598
172 

332 
 198

 388

   168 
 142 
 142 

98 

164
84
82

Italian Whites
Abbazia Di Novacella, Kerner, Alto Adige 2024
Brovia, Roero Arneis, Piemonte 2024
Donnafugata, Grillo, Sur Sur, Sicily 2024
Gaja, Rossj-Bass, Chardonnay, Langhe 2024
Il Borro, Lamelle, Chardonnay, Toscana 2024
Pieropan, Garganega, Soave Classico 2024
Tenuta Tascante, Caricante, Etna, Sicily 2024

62
98
 78

 258
 104
 82
72
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   C1J1
 C1E4
 C1G1

C1F1

C1A4
 C1B1
 C1D1
C1A1

C1C1 
C1C4 
C1D4
 C1B1

C2I1
C2F5
 C2H1
 C2F1
 C1G1

 C2H4
C2F3

C1H1
C1L1
C1I1



W I N E S  B Y  T H E  B O T T L E

French White
Daniel-Etienne Defaix Vielle Vignes Chablis, Burgundy 2021
Domaine Bitouzet-Prieur Meursault, Burgundy, FR 2022
Domaine des Comtes Lafon ‘Clos de la Barre’ Mersault, Burgundy, FR 2020
Jean Baptise Hardy Fief de Chaintres Muscadet, Loire Valley 2022
Jean Dauvissat 'Vaillons' Vieilles Vignes, Chablis 2022
Lucien Crochet Croix du Roy Sancerre, Loire Valley 2023
Nicolas Gaudry Les Champs de Cri Pouilly-Fume 2022

New World Chardonnay 
Cattleya, Sonoma County, CA 2023
Chateau Montelena, Napa Valley, CA 2020
DuMOL Wester Reach, Sonoma Coast, CA 2023
Frank Family, Carneros, CA 2023
Hyde de Villaine 'Hyde Vineyard' Napa Valley, CA 2022
Jax Vineyards 'Dutton Ranch' Russian River Valley, Sonoma, CA 2023
Matthiason 'Linda Vista' Napa Valley, CA 2023
Miner Family Winery, Napa Valley, CA2023
Peay, Sonoma Coast, CA 2023
Peter Michael 'Belle Cote' Knights Valley, Sonoma, CA 2023

128
285
988
108 
 162 

112 
 88 

88  
186 
 178 
 118 

 198 
 106 
 108 
 134 
 148 
 332 

European Whites
Skouras, Assyrtiko Wild Fermet, Peloponnese, Greece 2024
Rudi Pichler, Grüner Vetliner Federspiel, Wachau, Austria 2024
Rudi Pichler Terraseen Grüner Veltliner Smaragd, Wachau, Austria 2024

 62 
 86 

 108 

World of Rosé
Chateau Pradeaux, Vespree Bandol Rose 2021
Domaine Ott, Chateau de Selle, Côtes de Provance 2024

 112 
135 

New World Sauvignon Blanc
Frog's Leap, Napa Valley 2024
Lail Vineyards Blueprint, Napa Valley, CA 2024
Melka 'La Mekerra' Knights Valley, Sonoma, CA 2018
Mending Wall Stone on Stone, Napa Valley, CA 2023
Whitehaven, Marlborough, NZ 2024

88  
168 

 348 
 124 

52 
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C3M1  
C3K3 
 C3K1 
 C3L1 

C3M4 

C3I1  
C3E1 

 C3D1 
 C3G1 
 C3C1 
 C3H1 
 C3J1 

 C3A1 
 C3F1 
 C3B1 

C2A1
C2B3
C2B1
C2E3
 C2D1
C2C1
 C2E1

 C2J1 
 C2K1 
 C2J4 

 C1K1 
C1M4 



W I N E S  B Y  T H E  B O T T L E

Veneto
Ca’ La Bionda ‘Ravazzol’ Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2018 
Dal Forno Romano, Valpolicella Superiore 2013
Tomamasi, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2021

Piedmont Red 
Ada Nada Cichin Reserva, Barbaresco 2017
Brovia Vignavillej, Dolcetto d' Alba 2022
Brovia, Nebbiolo, Langhe 2021
Bruno Giacosa 'Le Rocche' Falltto, Barolo 2019
Cascina Fontana, Barolo 2020
Cantina Sociale di Gattinara Riserva, Gattinara 2016
De Forville 'Vigneto Loreto' Barbaresco 2021
Figli Luigi Oddero, Barbara d' Alba 2021
Figli Luigi Oddero, 'Convento' Barolo  2018
Figli Luigi Oddero 'Rocche Rivera' Barolo 2021
Giacomo Conterno ‘Francia’ Barolo 1999
Giacomo Fenocchio 'Bussia' Barolo 2020
Paolo Scavino, Barolo 2021
Poderi e Cantine Oddero 'Brunate' Barolo 2006
Poderi e Cantine Oddero 'Bussia Riseva' Barolo 2006
Poderi e Cantine Oddero 'Rocche di Castiglione' Barolo 2006
Poderi e Cantine Oddero 'Villero' Barolo 2006

198 
338 
 198 

208 
 72 

 128 
 778 
 268 
 206 
 102 

78 
 118 

 278 
1298
 188 
128 

 758 
 798 
 698 
 628 

Tuscan Red 
Altesino, Brunello di Montalcino 2020
Antinori, Solaia 2020
Antinori, Tignanello 2022
Argiano, Rosso di Montalcino 2024
Badia a Coltibuono, Chianti Classico Reserva 2020
Biondi Santi, Brunello di Montalcino 2018
Castelvecchi Madonnino della Pieve, Chianti Classico Gran Selezione 2016
Cerbaia, Brunello di Montalcino 2019
Isole e Olena Cepparello 2020
La Torre, Rosso di Montalcino 2023
Masseto Massetino 2023
Masseto 2022
Podere Sapaio ‘Sapaio’ Bolgheri 2020
Rocca di Montegrossi, Chianti Classico Gran Selezione 2017
Villa Sant’Anna, Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 2021

172 
1298

418
88 
98 

 652 
 168 
 176  
348 
 118 
728

1788
258
172
118
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C4B6
 C4L1
 C4F1

 C4B3
 C4J1

 C4G1
 C4A1
C4H6
 C4K1
 C4E1
C4B1

 C4H1
C4I1

 C4C1
 C4C4
 C4D1

 C4D4

C5L4 
C5L1 

 C5M1 

C5I1 
C5B1
C5B3
C5A1 
C5J1 
C5C1

 C5C6
 C5D1

C5F1
 C5H1
C5B6
C5C3
C5E1
C5G1
C5K1



W I N E S  B Y  T H E  B O T T L E

Spain
Bodegas R. Lopez de Heredia 'Vina Bosconia Reserva' 2013
Bodegas R. Lopez de Heredia 'Vina Tondonia Rioja Reserva' 2012
Dominio de Pingus PSI, Ribera del Duero 2023

132 
158 
 118 

 

Bordeaux
Château Ausone, Saint Emilion 2006
Château  Cheval Blanc, Saint Emilion 2006
Clos Fourtet, Saint Emilion 2000
Château Lafite Rothschild, Pauillac 2009
Château Margaux, Margaux 2011
Château Palmer ‘Alter Ego’ Margaux 2020
Château Pavie Espirit de Pavie, Bordeaux AOC 2019
Château Pichon Baron Les Tourelles, Pauillac 2020

4300
2500

518 
3600 
3788 

418 
98 

 218 

Rhône Valley/Southern France 
Bernard Levet 'Les Journaries' Cote-Rotie 2022
Domaine Andre Brunel Chatauneuf-De-Pape 2022
Domaine Andre Brunel 'Cuvee Sabrine' Cotes du Rhone Villages 2024
Etienne Becheras, Saint Joseph 2022

278 
 158 
 68 
 92 

Burgundy
Domaine Bitouzet- Prieur 'Taillepieds' 1er Cru, Volnay 2020
Domaine Chapel 'Charbonnieres' Fleurie 2022
Domaine Edmond Cornu & Fils Aloxe Corton, Bourgogne 2019
Domaine Genot-Boulanger 'Clos Vougeot' Grand Cru 2022
Domaine Henri Prudhon 'Sur Les Sentier' Saint Aubin 2021
Georges Lignier & Fils 'Clos de Ormes' 1er Cru, Morey-Saint Denis 2021
Jean-Marc Pillot 'Clos St Jean' Chassagne Montrachet Rouge 2021
Maison Roche de Bellene Vielles Vignes, Chambolle-Musigny 2020

338 
 108 
 198 

 998 
128  

 286  
298 
348 

Southern Italian Red 
Graci, Etna, Sicily 2023
Librandi Gravello, Calabria 2021
Mastroberardino Radici, Taurasi 2019
Paolo Bea Rosse de Veo, Umbria 2019
Paolo Bea ‘Cerrete’ Monteflaco Sagrantino, Umbria 2019

88 
 78 

 142 
 268 
428 
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C6G1 
 C6H1 
 C6F1 
 C6E1 
C6D1 

C6I1 
C6J1 

  C6L1 

C7J2 
 C6M1 
 C7M3 

 C7J1 
C7L1 

 C7J5 
C4M1 
C7M1 

C6B4
C6B3 
C6B6
C6B1
C6B2
C6C1
 C6A1
C6C4

C7M5
 C8B1
 C8A1

 C4M3



W I N E S  B Y  T H E  B O T T L E

New Word Pinot Noir
00 Wines VGR, Willamette Valley, OR 2023
Aston Estate, Sonoma Coast, CA 2021
Barnett Vineyards Tina Marie, Green Valley of Russian River Valley, CA 2022
Boars' View, Sonoma Coast, CA 2019
Cep by Peay, West Sonoma Coast, CA 2022
Ceritas Costalina, Sonoma Coast, CA 2022
Hirsch Vineyard Bohan Dillon, Sonoma Coast, CA 2023
Hirsch Vineyard San Andreas Fault, Sonoma Coast, CA 2021
Larry Hyde 'Hyde Vineyard' Napa Valley, CA 2020
Nicolas-Jay, Willamette Valley, OR 2022
Reeve Septime, Sonoma Coast, CA 2023
Phelan Farm, SLO Coast, CA 2023

248 
 136 

 168  
338 
 122 
 148 
126 

 188 
 224 
 142 
 98 

 152 

New World Alternative Reds
Bedrock Bien Nacido, Syrah 'X Block' 2019
Bedrock Old Vine, Zinfandel, Sonoma Valley, CA 2023
Blackbird Vineyards Arise, Merlot Blend, Napa Valley, CA 2022
Frogs Leap, Zinfandel, Napa Valley, CA 2022
Pahlmeyer, Merlot, Napa Valley, CA 2022
Peay Vineyards Les Titans, Syrah, West Sonoma Coast, CA 2020
Raymond Reserve Selection, Merlot, Napa Valley, CA 2021
Robert Biale Royal Punisher, Petite Syrah, Rutherford, Napa Valley, CA 2022

132 
 72 

 164 
112 

288 
218 
 112 

 134 

California Cabernet Sauvignon 
Caterwaul Wines, Napa Valley 2023
Caymus 51st Anniversary, Napa Valley 2023
Darioush Signature, Napa Valley 2022
David Arthur Proprietary Red, Napa Valley 2019
Eisele Vineyard, Napa Valley 2021
Morlet Family Vineyards Les Petits Morlet, Napa Valley 2020
Opus One, Napa Valley 2022
Pilcrow 'Granite Lake' Howell Mountain, Napa Valley 2021
Raymond Sommelier Selection, North Coast 2023
The Mascot, Napa Valley 2021

 164 
 178 
352 
 178 
998 
298 

 1,100 
 298 

 72 
498 
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C7C1 
 C7A1 
 C7E1 
C7D1 
 C7B1 
 C7H1 
C7F1 

 C7K1 
 C7D4 

 C7I1 
 C7G1 

 C7H4 

C8L5 
 C8M1 
 C8M3 

C8K1 
C8J1 
C8L1 

 C8M5
 C8K4

 C8G3 
 C8F1 
C8E1 

 C8D1 
C8G1 
C8I4 

 C8C1 
 C8C4 

 C8I1 
C8H1 



W I N E S  B Y  T H E  B O T T L E

Dessert Wine
Chateau De Fargues, Sauternes, FR [375ml] 2022
Churchill’s 10 Years Tawny Port, Oporto, PT NV
Donnafugata Ben Ryé, Passito di Pantelleria, Sicily, IT [375ml] NV
Grahams 30 Years Tawny Port, Porto, PT NV
The Rare Wine Co. Baltimore Rainwater Special Reserve, Madeira, PT NV

198 
144 
168 

368 
224 
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